

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26569/2008

P.CHELLAPPAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 09/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sumit Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Registry has to be careful in forwarding office copy of the Office Report to the Court. In the present case, Office Report dated 3-10-2008 is forwarded though there is a fresh Office Report dated 6-2-2009 disclosing the correct position.

Learned Advocate for the petitioner has stated that they have paid process fee on 21-10-2008. Registry has to further explain that why such process fee is not recorded in the matter and why notices are not issued till date and how it is stated in the Office Report dated 6-2-2009 that petitioner has not paid process fee till date. Learned Advocate is requested to pass on a photocopy of the filing memo of the process fee to the Registry. Issue notice at the earliest as per Court's Order.

List the matter on 1-4-2009.

va

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar